
2004-09-21 15:40 

Parameter: OR# 

Occurrence Type: 

Start: 

End: 

Reported: 

District: 

Resp. CO: 

Taken By: 

MUHappen: 

UTM: 

Source: 

Land Type: 

Status: 

Outcome: 

Case File: 

FPC Case Number: 

200304539 

Conservation Officer Service 
Enforcement Occurrence Details· V4 

( 

WATER Exhibit Report #: _______ _ 

2003-10-1312:00 EventlDetails: 

INFILLING IN OKANAGAN LAKE 

2003-10-1312:00 

2 05 

SEITZ, EDWARD Location: 

LAMBERT, TRACEY OKANAGAN LAKE 

8 11 

PUBLIC Source Details: 

CROWN LAND 

CON 2004-09-21 

REFER 

Y 

Page 1 of 4 

Date CINNotified: _____ _ 

---- Party Involved -------------------------------­

Involvement: SUSPECT 

Note: 

Industry Type: OTHER 

Sex: DOB: 

Build: Race: 

Status: A Version: 1 

Person/Org Notes: 

Eff. Date: 2003-10-20 

Contact: 

Appx.Age: Height: ft. 

Eye Colour: Hair Colour: 

Who Created: TLLAMBER 

Hunter#: FPC Client Number: 

Caution: 

TerrnDate: Young Offender?: 

in. Weight: 

Comp.Reg#: 

When Created: 2003-10-20 

WalTant?: 

.
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2004-09-21 15:40 

Parameter: OR# 200304539 

( ( 
~onservation Officer Service 

Enforcement Occurrence Details - V4 
Page 20f4 

---- Party Involved (cont'djl--------------------------­

-----Address ------------------------------------

Status: A Version: 1 Who Created: TLLAMBER When Created: 2003-10-20 

Investigation 

Act: WATER ACT AND REGULATIONS 

Offence Regulation Schedule/Part SectioniSubsectioniSubsubsectioniitemlSubitem 

WA022 41 1 s 

Description: MAKE CHANGE IN/ABOUT STREAM W/O LAWFUL AUTHORITY 

Start: 2003-10-13 Proposed/Actual End: 2004-09-21 Species: Report to Crown Counsel: 

Action to Date: 2004-09-21, THIS FILE HAS BEEN REFERRED TO LWBC FOR THEIR REVIEW AND IT LOOKS LIKE 
THERE WILL BE NO ACTION AT THEIR END, THIS FILE IS CONCLUDED AS REFERRED 
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2004-09-21 15:40 

Parameter: OR# 200304539 

( 
~onservation Officer Service 

Enforcement Occurrence Details - V4 
Page 3 of 4 

---- Party Involved -------------------------------­

Involvement: COMPLAINANT 

Note: 

Industry Type: OTHER 

Sex: DOB: 

Build: Race: 

Status: A Version: 1 

PersoniOrg Notes: 

Eff. Date: 2003-10-20 

Contact: 

Appx.Age: Height: ft. 

Eye Colour: Hair Colour: 

Who Created: TLLAMBER 

Hunter#: FPC Client Number: 

Caution: 

TeImDate: Young Offender?

iu. Weight: 

Comp.Reg#: 

When Created: 2003-10-20 

Warrant?: 

---Address ------------------------------------

Address: 

City: KELOWNA 

Country: CA 

Home:

Status: A Version: 1 

BC Post/Zip: Type: HOME 

Bus: 250 

Who Created: TLLAMBER When Created: 2003-10-20 
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2004-09-21 15:40 

Parameter: OR# 200304539 

( 
~onservation Officer Service 

Enforcement Occurrence Details· V4 
Page 4 of 4 

---- Party Involved ------------------------------­

Involvement: SUSPECT 

Note: 

Industry Type: OTHER 

Sex: DOB: 

Build: Race: 

Status: A Version: 1 

Person/Org Notes: 

Eff. Date: 2003-10-20 

Contact: 

Appx. Age: Height: ft. 

Eye Colour: Hair Colour: 

Who Created: TLLAMBER 

Hunter#: FPC Client Number: 

Caution: 

TennDate: Young Offender?:

in. Weight: 

Compo Reg#: 

When Created: 2003-10-20 

Warrant?: 

---Address ------------------------------------

Status: A Version: 1 Who Created: TLLAMBER When Created: 2003-10-20 

Investigation 

Act: WATER ACT AND REGULATIONS 

Offence Regulation SchedulelPart SectioniSubsectioniSubsubsectioniitemlSubitem 

WA022 41 1 s 

Description: MAKE CHANGE IN/ABOUT STREAM WIO LAWFUL AUTHORITY 

Start: 2003-10-13 Proposed! Actual End: 2004-09-21 Species: Report to Crown Counsel: 

Action to Date: 2004-09-21, CONCLUDED AS REFERRED 
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HId TL8~ ~56 G5~:HOHd S.U~ VNMU'I3X:U~ S~:b~ ~~-~(-u( 

( 

~ Conservation Officer Service 

BRfTlSH 
COWMBIA 

ENFORCEMENT ROUTING SHEET 

KELOWNA - KELOWNA 
Received 13{1 012003 10:13 by CYNDIE 

301740 

( 

COORSOR# 

ProvlflGiel 
~ i!llJflrgQn"y 
P~Qgmm 

:?~~{:!;;:;q~»~ :?,!6::-~;.i;t!l:J~lf;(;~~q~;~.~~·~.f'l1P.E.~illl~n;~~:(I$;,%(i.~;:kWi:~,;~~::,~~'~;;:;S;;;:J~ng~~~~:ro~~r~;f:.~~i~5;;·f1.)~:-~i{~~?iB;l~tt.~: ; .. ii~'~~~~;~t~~,"i,~l;{{::Y~;::~::~:'<,' 
Name: RALPH - DFO RADIO ROOM 
Mail 1 $j, .. t Address Business 604·666·3500 
City KELOWNA 
Postal Code 

Referred By 

VIolation Date 13/10/2003 Violation Time Violation in Progress? Yes 
Violation Type 
Offense Witnessed 
Offense Location 
Offense Details 

,.1' ;;'. 

Notifications: 

Filling foreshore 
Kelowna Lake·
Received report from 7·10:06 that there is a bobcat at 
above location and the foreshore is being filled in. Fisheries and Oceans will not be 
attending. 

Features 

Advised CO Seitz who will fo!loweUp 

ThiS report pnnted on: 1311012003 at 10:25:18 

TOO Il'I VN.IIOl3}I <- 6# V'nlO.DIA ;):)3 d3d 

Problem Wildlife & Violation Reporting Cente 
Phone 1·80(Hl63·9453 

Fax (250) 952-4872 

--.------
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CO/iRS SCRATCH SHiff 'if OR#_~ __ _ 

Reported Date/Time 

6';2,'-1 C ,-l 7., 
VY/MMfDD Hrs./Min. 

Administration 

Region District 

MU of Detection 

Region MU 

MU of Occurrence 

Region 

Location: 
MU 

UTM: _________ _ 

B 
E 

Occurred 

T (') ":?--JO .- \ 7_ 
W YY MlDD 
E 

E Cf?> .- lC.- \ '?, 
'\I YY/MMIDD 

I"rM 
HrsJMin. 

\ .z..c.,., 
HrsJMin. 

Source: @DD 
Public CO Other 

(Sp,dfy) 

Source Details: 

Responsible CO: 

J()O 
Type 

B Surname/Company Name Given1 
Sex 

------
Given3  Given2 

Telephone 

D.O.B. Home Business 

YY/MMIDD App. Age Race Eyes Hair Height Weight Build 

Notes/ld.: ___________________ _ 

Type 
I <t"t _ -'-'IN2-______ 
/' ..... Surname/Company Name Given1 Sex 

-----G-;v-'-n'----Given2 

Address 

Telephone 

Home Business D.O.B. 

YY/MMIDD App. Age Race Eyes Hair Height Weight Build 

Notes/ld.: ___________________ _ 

Details taken by: 

EvenVDetails: __ -.l,,~==--' ~Ct.=_.l.(~L=l'-'N='7'1--LC-"'J..f"---~O-· L-'.'J.Jc-S>....~_~_....::L=~=· ~ __________ _ 

Species: More ... - > 

Legislation: 

Concluded (YIN) 1".1'\ Confidential (Y/N) D Outcome: _________________ _ 

Case File Created (YIN)' PermiVLicence Violated (YIN) D 
Entered in COORS (YY/MM/DD) __________ _ Signature: __________ ~== 

(i.27I9S!05 
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./3"7' M;h-te- ~ 
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. .-4.. ~1L! (" ~ / ~J0-v.;., 
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CONSERVATION OFFICER 
. SERVICE 

JBJECT 

DATE TIME 

2,j/()71J) 
I 

O}"iI-d 

83-12.-0 ( ~ $ 'To 

1)L,t-{)J..2~ Jc.r'3o 

Cl'l--cW·.;2/ 07:3/) 

( ( 

CONTINUATION REPORT 
OCCURRENCE No. 

ACTION TAKEN 

-" -(,~"/iL,z, I /~ /l R "" y{-. /' J0JQA,/) --< 94'> PlA"f- , 

"'7/if ,j £is. ~·.O.,<;Yl, /) " /Jfi/J~'rA/ P /JA<?c?j" £hJ 
C;~ ? 

c7 , 
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(':~ //~ ,.--, "/9;)~ ~ hd/~(cc> c ~ /=' . 

i~AJ C L:='K> N ~"'=' 7 /7'2-' l/--;::~ ~ " 
LJ Concluded Date Complainant Nolilied 

SUI ~D.D. o Consulie<! o Anende<! o Advised 
SUPERVISOR 

I Dale 

................................. _ ........................... _-_. 
Investigator Signature 

:::E~ COPIES TO: 
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ONSERVATION OFFICER 
. SERVICE 

JBJECT 

DATE TIME 

( .. ( 

CONTINUATION REPORT 
OCCURRENCE No. 

ACTION TAKEN 

I. ~ __ 

- ., .rrr~ /.A 

.. 
.J Concluded Dale Complainanl Notilied Ts U I ~ D.O. 0 Consulled 0 Anended 0 AdvIMd 
___ --L _______ ...l-_~---~SUPERVISOR ---rr~-"l 
lV.sti<jator -, Dale "s~~'~;~~"""""""""'-"':":""""""""""-Toale __ & MOE-2014-00212 
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ONSERVATION OFFICER 
. SERVICE 

JBJECT 

DATE TIME 

( , ( 

CONTINUATION REPORT 
OCCURRENCE No. 

ACTION TAKEN 

A f 

.. 
J Concluded -, SUI ~ D.O. 0 Con,ulled 0 Att.nded 0 AdvIs«f I ~ 
-, .... -SU-g.-tof----1--------'.i--'Io-al-. __ ---lSUPERVISOR ··s·i;~·;;~~· .. · .............. ·-.. ·: .................. · .... -T·o-.t-. --(.Tfl Date Complainant Notified 
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Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX 

To: 
Subject: 

Cooke, Leslie WLAP:EX 
COORS 

Could I get you to go into COORS file # 200304539. This is a Water Act file Please conclude this file, we have 
refered it to LWBC Inc, they have chose to do nothing, I see no point in us keeping this file open. 

Thanks. 

Greg Hoyer 
District Conservation Officer 
Kelowna 
(250) 861-7671 
email:greg.hoyer@gems8.gov.bc.ca 

1 
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Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Wells, Duane LWBC:EX 
May 14, 2004 9:26 AM 
Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX 

Subject: RE: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

Thanks for your help with this one. I have a call into Rick Hildebrand to see if we can sort this stuff out. I will look into this 
one but may call on you in the future to help serve papers possibly. 

Thanks Again 

Frustrated 

Duane A. Wells, P.Ag. 
Water Management Officer 
Land and Water British Columbia Inc. 
Phone: (250) 377-2372 
Fax: (250) 377-7036 
Email: duane.wells@gems3.gov.bc.ca 

-----Ortglnal Message-----
From: Seltz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Sent: May 13, 20044:27 PM 
To: Wells, Duane LWBC:EX 
Cc: Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX 
Subject: FW: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at , Kelowna 

Duane 
Given the direction below, it appears we can no longer proceed with Water Act enforcement. Once an MOU with 
LWBC has been decided this may change. For now we are to refer all Water Act matters to you for action. 

Regarding the matter below, I will have to leave it with you to take whatever action is needed. 

Ed 

-----Original Message---·-
From: Corbett, lim WLAP:EX 
Sent: May 13, 2004 3:38 PM 
To: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Subject: RE: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at , Kelowna 

The last direction from Rick was more restrictive. We will not be proceeding with Water Act tickets. 
I have asked Rick to have someone meet with Duane so he knows where we stand. This has been done. We now 

wait for a MOU with LWBC to decide what we will do in the future. 
Until that MOU or further direction refer Water act matters to LWBC for their action. 

----·Ortglnal Message·----
From: Seltz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Sent: May 13, 2004 2:43 PM 
To: Corbett, lim WLAP:EX 
Subject: FW: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

Jim, what should I do with this? 

-----Ortglnal Message-----
From: Wells, Duane LWBC:EX 
Sent: May 6, 2004 2:58 PM 
To: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX; Brodie, Bob LWBC:EX 
Subject: RE: Infilling In Okanagan Lk., at , Kelowna 

1 MOE-2014-00212 
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Would you like to issue trespass action on this one or go by way of water act order, I do support the CO Service 
following up on any enforcement action they see fit. Once I get your support I will be following this up with the CO 
Service, 

Cheers 
Duane 

Duane A. Wells, P,Ag, 
Water Management Officer 
Land and Water British Columbia inc, 
Phone: (250) 377-2372 
Fax: (250) 377-7036 
Email: duane.wells@gems3.gov.bc.ca 

-----Origlnal Message·-··-
From: Seltz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Sent: May 5, 20044:11 PM 
To: Wells, Duane LWBC:EX 
Cc: Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; Wilson, Andrew WLAP:EX; Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; 

XT:Smlth, David DFO EAO:IN 
Subject: FW: Infilling In Okanagan Lk., at , Kelowna 

On April 21, 2004, I was able to confirm with Brian Jantz that this site is not critical to kokanee spawning 
habitat, therefore; fisheries does not wish to pursue enforcement action, In an e-mail dated Oct 27, 2003 you 
mentioned that you had no record of approval for this site, In the e-mail you indicated to proceed with what 
ever enforcement action I see fit. With regard to our interim guidelines, if you wish COS to proceed, I will need 
to secure official support from all levels of LWBC regional executives. 

To my knowledge no one from the programs has carried out an on site inspection of this site, Further, I have 
no knowledge of anyone providing direction to the property owners to remediate the damages, There is strong 
indication from the photos that there may have been a trespass on crown land, 

Ed Seitz 

-----Orlglnal Message-----
From: Seltz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 14, 2003 10:48 AM 
To: Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Ladd, Michael WLAP:EX 
Cc: Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; XT:Smlth, David DFO EAO:IN 
Subject: Infilling In Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

Here we go again, yesterday I was called out to a complaint of infilling in Okanagan Lake. I attended at 
Kelowna. I found two bobcat machines actively working on the foreshore. I spoke to the 

parties involved and they have no approvals. The location is known as
There is 303 feet of shoreline affected. They have dug fill from the hillside and dumped it along the lake edge, 
There is a lot of fine material that will enter the lake with a rain event, or from wave action. If this is kokanee 
spawning habitat it needs to be looked immediately, before further damage is caused. 

Location is Okanagan Lake, approximately 3 kms north of the Kelowna bridge, on the west side. There are 3 
or 4 property owners involved. Only one of the property owners was present at the time. He told me that he 
was over seeing the project, and takes full responsibility, His name is He can be reached at

He lives at the address above. 

would like a call ASAP from someone who can give him direction as to what needs to be done. Right now 
he has the 2 machines, which were barged in. This cost him a lot of money, so if remediation work needs 
doing now is the time. 

I will need to know if this is spawning habitat, and if so does fisheries support enforcement action. See 
attached photos. 

«File: MVC-001F.JPG» «File: MVC-002F.JPG» «File: MVC-003F.JPG» «File: MVC-
004F.JPG» «File: MVC-005F.JPG» 
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Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

( 

Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
May 13, 2004 4:27 PM 
Wells, Duane LWBC:EX 
Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX 

/ 

Subject: FW: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

Duane 
Given the direction below, it appears we can no longer proceed with Water Act enforcement. Once an MOU with LWBC 
has been decided this may change. For now we are to refer all Water Act matters to you for action. 

Regarding the matter below, I will have to leave it with you to take whatever action is needed. 

Ed 

-----Orlglna[ Message-----
From: Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX 
Sent: May 13, 2004 3:38 PM 
To: Seltz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Subject: RE: Infill[ng [n Okanagan Lk., at , Ke[owna 

The last direction from Rick was more restrictive. We will not be proceeding with Water Act tickets. 
I have asked Rick to have someone meet with Duane so he knows where we stand. This has been done. We now wait for 

a MOU with LWBC to decide what we will do in the future. 
Until that MOU or further direction refer Water act matters to LWBC for their action. 

-----Orlglna[ Message-----
From: Seltz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Sent: May 13, 2004 2:43 PM 
To: Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX 
Subject: FW: Infilling In Okanagan Lk., at Ke[owna 

Jim, what should I do with this? 

-----Origlna[ Message-----
From: Wells, Duane LWBC:EX 
Sent: May 6, 2004 2:58 PM 
To: Seltz, Ed WLAP:EX; Brodie, Bob LWBC:EX 
Subject: RE: Infilling In Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

Would you like to issue trespass action on this one or go by way of water act order. I do support the CO Service 
following up on any enforcement action they see fit. Once I get your support I will be following this up with the CO 
Service. 

Cheers 
Duane 

Duane A. Wells, P.Ag. 
Water Management Officer 
Land and Water British Co[umbla Inc. 
Phone: (250) 377-2372 
Fax: (250) 377-7036 
Email: duane.welis@gems3.gov.bc.ca 

-----Orlglna[ Message-----
From: Seltz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Sent: May 5, 20044:11 PM 
To: Wells, Duane LWBC:EX 
Ce: Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; Wilson, Andrew WLAP:EX; Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Corbett, lim WLAP:EX; 

XT:Smith, Dav[d DFO EAO:IN 
Subject: FW: Infilling In Okanagan Lk., at , Kelowna 

1 
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Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 

From: Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX 
May 13, 2004 3:38 PM 
Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 

Sent: 
To: 
Subject: RE: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at , Kelowna 

The last direction from Rick was more restrictive. We will not be proceeding with Water Act tickets. 
I have asked Rick to have someone meet with Duane so he knows where we stand. This has been done. We now wait for 

a MOU with LWBC to decide what we will do in the future. 
Until that MOU or further direction refer Water act matters to LWBC for their action. 

-----Original Message-----
From: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
sent: May 13, 2004 2:43 PM 
To: Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX 
Subject: FW: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

Jim, what should I do with this? 

-----Ortginal Message-----
From: Wells, Duane LWBC;EX 
Sent: May 6, 2004 2: 58 PM 
To: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX; Brodie, Bob LWBC;EX 
Subject: RE: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

Would you like to issue trespass action on this one or go by way of water act order. I do support the CO Service 
following up on any enforcement action they see fit. Once I get your support I will be following this up with the CO 
Service. 

Cheers 
Duane 

Duane A. Wells, P.Ag. 
Water Management Officer 
Land and Water British Columbia Inc. 
Phone: (250) 377-2372 
Fax: (250) 377-7036 
Email: duane.wells@gems3.gov.bc.ca 

-----Ortglnal Message-----
From: Seltz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Sent: May 5, 20044:11 PM 
To: Wells, Duane LWBC:EX 
Ce: Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; Wilson, Andrew WLAP:EX; Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Corbett, lim WLAP:EX; 

xr:Smith, David DFO EAO:IN 
Subject: FW: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at , Kelowna 

On April 21,2004, I was able to confirm with Brian Jantz that this site is not critical to kokanee spawning habitat, 
therefore; fisheries does not wish to pursue enforcement action. In an e-mail dated Oct 27, 2003 you mentioned 
that you had no record of approval for this site. In the e-mail you indicated to proceed with what ever enforcement 
action I see fit. With regard to our interim guidelines, if you wish COS to proceed, I will need to secure offiCial 
support from all levels of LWBC regional executives. 

To my knowledge no one from the programs has carried out an on site inspection of this site. Further, I have no 
knowledge of anyone providing direction to the property owners to remediate the damages. There is strong 
indication from the photos that there may have been a trespass on crown land. 

Ed Seitz 

-----Origlnal Message-----
From: Seltz, Ed WLAP:EX 
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Sent: October 14, 2003 10:48 AM 
To: Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Ladd, Michael WLAP:EX 
Ce: Jantz, Bnan WLAP:EX; Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; XT:Smlth, DaVid DFO EAO:IN 
Subject: Infilling In Okanagan Lk., at , Kelowna 

Here we go again, yesterday I was called out to a complaint of infilling in Okanagan Lake. I attended at
, Kelowna. I found two bobcat machines actively working on the foreshore. I spoke to the parties 

involved and they have no approvals. The location is known as There is 303 
feet of shoreline affected. They have dug fill from the hillside and dumped it along the lake edge. There is a lot of 
fine material that will enter the lake with a rain event, or from wave action. If this is kokanee spawning habitat it 
needs to be looked immediately, before further damage is caused. 

Location is Okanagan Lake, approximately 3 kms north of the Kelowna bridge, on the west side. There are 3 or 4 
property owners involved. Only one of the property owners was present at the time. He told me that he was over 
seeing the project, and takes full responsibility. His name is He can be reached at He lives 
at the address above. 

would like a call ASAP from someone who can give him direction as to what needs to be done. Right now he 
has the 2 machines, which were barged in. This cost him a lot of money, so if remediation work needs doing now 
is the time. 

I will need to know if this is spawning habitat, and if so does fisheries support enforcement action. See attached 
photos. 

«File: MVC-001F.JPG» «File: MVC-002F.JPG» «File: MVC-003F.JPG» «File: MVC-004F.JPG» 
«File: MVC-005F.JPG» 

Ed Seitz 
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Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 

From: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
May 13, 2004 2:43 PM 
Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX 

Sent: 
To: 
Subject: FW: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

Jim, what should I do with this? 

·····Original Message"", 
From: Wells, Duane LWBC:EX 
Sent: May 6, 2004 2:58 PM 
To: Seltz, Ed WLAP:EX; Brodie, Bob LWBC:EX 
Subject: RE: Infilling In Okanagan Lk., at , Keiowna 

Would you like to issue trespass action on this one or go by way of water act order. I do support the CO Service following 
up on any enforcement action they see fit. Once I get your support I will be following this up with the CO Service. 

Cheers 
Duane 

Duane A. Wells, P.Ag. 
Water Management Officer 
Land and Water British Columbia Inc. 
Phone: (250) 377·2372 
Fax: (250) 377·7036 
Email: duane.wells@gems3.gov.bc.ca 

""'Onglnal Message"", 
From: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Sent: May 5, 2004 4:11 PM 
To: Wells, Duane LWBC:EX 
Ce: Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Jantz, Bnan WLAP:EX; Wilson, Andrew WLAP:EX; Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; 

XT:Smith, David DFO EAO:IN 
Subject: FW: Infilling In Okanagan Lk., at , Kelowna 

On April 21, 2004, I was able to confirm with Brian Jantz that this site is not critical to kokanee spawning habitat, 
therefore; fisheries does not wish to pursue enforcement action. In an e·mail dated Oct 27,2003 you mentioned that 
you had no record of approval for this site. In the e·mail you indicated to proceed with what ever enforcement action I 
see fit. With regard to our interim guidelines, if you wish COS to proceed, I will need to secure official support from all 
levels of LWBC regional executives. 

To my knowledge no one from the programs has carried out an on site inspection of this site. Further, I have no 
knowledge of anyone providing direction to the property owners to remediate the damages. There is strong indication 
from the photos that there may have been a trespass on crown land. 

Ed Seitz 

",,·Original Message"", 
From: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 14, 2003 10:48 AM 
To: Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Ladd, Michael WLAP:EX 
Ce: Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Corbet!, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; XT:Smith, David DFO EAO:IN 
Subject: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at , Kelowna 

Here we go again, yesterday I was called out to a complaint of infilling in Okanagan Lake. I attended at 
Kelowna. I found two bobcat machines actively working on the foreshore. I spoke to the parties 

involved and they have no approvals. The location is known as There is 303 
feet of shoreline affected. They have dug fill from the hillside and dumped it along the lake edge. There is a lot of fine 
material that will enter the lake with a rain event, or from wave action. If this is kokanee spawning habitat it needs to 
be looked immediately, before further damage is caused. 
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Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 

From: Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX 
May 7,2004 12:31 PM Sent: 

To: 
Cc: 

Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Hildebrand, Rick WLAP:EX 
Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 

Subject: RE: Water Act 

Jim - this is way to confusing, we are getting two different messages here, We send it to LWBC for there action, and there 
action to date has been to turn around and give it back to us saying they support enforcement action. So that is the action 
they are taking, giving it to us for enforcement action. Only we are being told by Rick that we cannot do enforcement 
action. I do not understand. How can I do enforcement action if we cannot ticket anyone? Either we are doing enforcement 
or we are not. If we are not, I want to send these off to LWBC and I do not want to see them again. 

Today you saw the response back from Duane wells on the Okanagan Lake infill - He is talking about 
possible Trespass order and or a Water Act order, and he wants enforcement action. They clearly are not getting the 
same message, that we are no longer doing there enforcement. 

I need a definitive answer, are we or are we not doing Water Act enforcement. If the answer is "not" , then please 
someone tell Duane Wells and company, 

-----Orlglnal Message-----
From: Corbett, lim WLAP:EX 
Sent: May 7, 200411:18AM 
To: WLAP @PNT Enforcement 
Subject: Water Act 

Rick is not in favour of us issuing tickets for water act offences, This may change once a MOU is hammered out with 
LWBC, So I guess in the mean time we refer complaints to LWBC and they may take what ever action they feel is 
appropriate, 
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Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 

From: Wells, Duane LWBC:EX 
May 6, 2004 2:58 PM Sent: 

To: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX; Brodie, Bob LWBC:EX 
Subject: RE: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at , Kelowna 

Would you like to issue trespass action on this one or go by way of water act order. I do support the CO Service following 
up on any enforcement action they see fit. Once I get your support I will be following this up with the CO Service. 

Cheers 
Duane 

Duane A. Wells, P.Ag. 
Water Management Officer 
Land and Water British Columbia Inc. 
Phone: (250) 377-2372 
Fax: (250) 377-7036 
Email: duane.wells@gems3.gov.bc.ca 

-----Origlnal Message-----
From: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Sent: May 5, 20044:11 PM 
To: Wells, Duane LWBC:EX 
ee: Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; Wilson, Andrew WLAP:EX; Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; 

XT:Smlth, David DFO EAO:IN 
Subject: FW: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

On April 21,2004, I was able to confirm with Brian Jantz that this site is not critical to kokanee spawning habitat, 
therefore; fisheries does not wish to pursue enforcement action. In an e-mail dated Oct 27, 2003 you mentioned that 
you had no record of approval for this site. In the e-mail you indicated to proceed with what ever enforcement action I 
see fit. With regard to our interim guidelines, if you wish COS to proceed, I will need to secure official support from all 
levels of LWBC regional executives. 

To my knowledge no one from the programs has carried out an on site inspection of this site. Further, I have no 
knowledge of anyone providing direction to the property owners to remediate the damages. There is strong indication 
from the photos that there may have been a trespass on crown land. 

Ed Seitz 

-----Original Message-----
From: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 14, 2003 10:48 AM 
To: Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Ladd, Michael WLAP:EX 
ee: Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; XT:Smith, David DFO EAO:IN 
Subject: Infilling In Okanagan LIe, at Kelowna 

Here we go again, yesterday I was called out to a complaint of infilling in Okanagan Lake. I attended at
, Kelowna. I found two bobcat machines actively working on the foreshore. I spoke to the parties 

involved and they have no approvals. The location is known as There is 303 
feet of shoreline affected. They have dug fill from the hillside and dumped it along the lake edge. There is a lot of fine 
material that will enter the lake with a rain event, or from wave action. If this is kokanee spawning habitat it needs to 
be looked immediately, before further damage is caused. 

Location is Okanagan Lake, approximately 3 kms north of the Kelowna bridge, on the west side. There are 3 or 4 
property owners involved. Only one of the property owners was present at the time. He told me that he was over 
seeing the project, and takes full responsibility. His name is He can be reached at He lives at 
the address above. 

would like a call ASAP from someone who can give him direction as to what needs to be done. Right now he has 
the 2 machines, which were barged in. This cost him a lot of money, so if remediation work needs doing now is the 
time. 

1 
MOE-2014-00212 
Page 23

s.22

s.22

s.22

s.22

s.22

s.22 s.22

s.22

s.22



Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

( 

Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
May 5, 2004 4:11 PM 
Wells, Duane LWBC:EX 

Cc: Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; Wilson, Andrew WLAP:EX; Hoyer, Greg 
WLAP:EX; Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; XT:Smith, David DFO EAO:IN 

Subject: FW: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

On April 21,2004, I was able to confirm with Brian Jantz that this site is not critical to kokanee spawning habitat, 
therefore; fisheries does not wish to pursue enforcement action. In an e-mail dated Oct 27,2003 you mentioned that you 
had no record of approval for this site. In the e-mail you indicated to proceed with what ever enforcement action I see fit. 
With regard to our interim guidelines, if you wish COS to proceed, I will need to secure official support from all levels of 
LWBC regional executives. 

To my knowledge no one from the programs has carried out an on site inspection of this site. Further, I have no 
knowledge of anyone providing direction to the property owners to remediate the damages. There is strong indication from 
the photos that there may have been a trespass on crown land. 

Ed Seitz 

---··Onglnal Message-----
From: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 14, 2003 10:48 AM 
To: Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Ladd, Michael WLAP:EX 
Ce: Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; COrbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; XT:Smlth, David DFO EAO:IN 
Subject: Infilling In Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

Here we go again, yesterday I was called out to a complaint of infilling in Okanagan Lake. I attended at 
Rd., Kelowna. I found two bobcat machines actively working on the foreshore. I spoke to the parties involved and they 
have no approvals. The location is known as There is 303 feet of shoreline affected. 
They have dug fill from the hillside and dumped it along the lake edge. There is a lot of fine material that will enter the lake 
with a rain event, or from wave action. If this is kokanee spawning habitat it needs to be looked immediately, before further 
damage is caused. 

Location is Okanagan Lake, approximately 3 kms north of the Kelowna bridge, on the west side. There are 3 or 4 property 
owners involved. Only one of the property owners was present at the time. He told me that he was over seeing the project, 
and takes full responsibility. His name is He can be reached at He lives at the address above. 

would like a call ASAP from someone who can give him direction as to what needs to be done. Right now he has the 
2 machines, which were barged in. This cost him a lot of money, so if remediation work needs doing now is the time. 

I will need to know if this is spawning habitat, and if so does fisheries support enforcement action. See attached photos. 

!!lJ 
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Ed Seitz 
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Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

( 
i 

Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
January 21, 2004 2:20 PM 
Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX 
Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX 
Fish Habitat Investigations 

I am finally able to find some time to deal with some of these fish habitat files. Brian if you would like to pick a day to 
go and look at the site at , Kelowna. This is the site approximately 2.3 km north of the Kelowna 
bridge. Also earlier you mentioned an illegal dock at Ok Center. Let me know which date works for you? 

Ed Seitz 
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Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 

From: 
Sent: 

Wells, Duane LWBC:EX 
October 27,20034:11 PM 

To: Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Subject: FW: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

Hi Guys 

Feel free to do what you see fit in terms of enforcement on this case. I have no record of approvals on this one. If you 
need anything from this end of things just let me know and I'll get it for you. 

Good luck with the case. 

Cheers 
Duane 

Duane A. Wells, P.Ag. 
Water Management Officer 
Land and Water British Columbia Inc. 
Phone: (250) 377-2372 
Fax: (250) 377-7036 
Email: duane.wel1s@gems3.gov.bc.ca 

~·-·-Or!ginal Message-----
From: Ladd, Michael WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 20, 2003 11: 56 AM 
To: Cunningham, Ken WLAP:EX 
Cc: Wells, Duane LWBC:EX 
Subject: FW: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at , Kelowna 

Hi Ken, This in another request that I can't accommodate at this time due to other priorities, including the move to the 
new building. This would be normally dealt with by me or the Fisheries guys or Duane Wells, LWBC. Cheers! 
-----Orlginal Message-----

From: Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 18, 2003 1:44 PM 
To: Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Cc: Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; XT:5mith, David DFO EAO:IN; Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Ladd, Michael 

WLAP:EX 
Subject: RE: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at , Kelowna 

I have just had the opportunity to look at this E-mail, Ed is away until Oct 21, so hopefully the street address and the 
persons phone number were sufficient, as we do not have access to any data base that gives lots or legal description. 
This would appear to be a serious non-compliance, I would hope that the programs have acted on this. As this work 
would appear to be both Fisheries and Water Act violations I would request a response by both programs if they wish 
enforcement action from this office. 

Greg. 

-----Orlginal Message-----
From: Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 15, 2003 3:53 PM 
To: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Cc: Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, DUane LWBC:EX; XT:Smith, David DFO EAO:IN; Matthews, Steve 

WLAP:EX; Ladd, Michael WLAP:EX 
Subject: RE: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at , Kelowna 

Ed, 

I need to know the exact location as I don't know where is located. Do you have the legal description 
of these lots? We're right in the middle of our office move so things are pretty chaotic right now and Steve and 
Andrew are attending the OLAP meetings until tomorrow. Will try and get someone to look at this. 

Brian 

-----Original Message-----
From: Spit7. Frl WI AP:FX 
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Sent: October 14, 2003 10:48 AM 
To: Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Ladd, Michael WLAP:EX 
Ce: Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; XT:Smith, David DFO EAO:IN 
Subject: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

Here we go again, yesterday I was called out to a complaint of infilling in Okanagan Lake. I attended at
Kelowna. I found two bobcat machines actively working on the foreshore. I spoke to the 

parties involved and they have no approvals. The location is known as 
There is 303 feet of shoreline affected. They have dug fill from the hillside and dumped it along the lake edge. 
There is a lot of fine material that will enter the lake with a rain event, or from wave action. If this is kokanee 
spawning habitat it needs to be looked immediately, before further damage is caused. 

Location is Okanagan Lake, approximately 3 kms north of the Kelowna bridge, on the west side. There are 3 
or 4 property owners involved. Only one of the property owners was present at the time. He told me that he 
was over seeing the project, and takes full responsibility. His name is He can be reached at 

He lives at the address above. 

would like a call ASAP from someone who can give him direction as to what needs to be done. Right now 
he has the 2 machines, which were barged in. This cost him a lot of money, so if remediation work needs 
doing now is the time. 

I will need to know if this is spawning habitat, and if so does fisheries support enforcement action. See 
attached photos. 

«File: MVC-001F.JPG» «File: MVC-002F.JPG» «File: MVC-003F.JPG» «File: MVC-
004F.JPG» «File: MVC-005F.JPG » 

Ed Seitz 
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( 1 ( 
programs have acted on this. As this work would appear to be both Fisheries and Water Act violations I 
would request a response by both programs if they wish enforcement action from this office. 

Greg. 

-----Original Message-----
From: Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 15, 20033:53 PM 
To: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Ce: Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; XT:Smith, David DFO EAO:IN; 

Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Ladd, Michael WLAP:EX 
Subject: RE: InfiHing in Okanagan Lk'f at , Kelowna 

Ed, 

I need to know the exact location as I don't know where is located. Do you have the 
legal description of these lots? We're right in the middle of our office move so things are pretty chaotic 
right now and Steve and Andrew are attending the OlAP meetings until tomorrow. Will try and get 
someone to look at this. 

Brian 

-----Original Message-----
From: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 14, 2003 10:48 AM 
To: Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Ladd, Michael WLAP:EX 
Cc: Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; 

XT:Smith, David DFO EAO:IN 
Subject: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at , Kelowna 

Here we go again, yesterday I was called out to a complaint of infilling in Okanagan lake. I 
attended at Kelowna. I found two bobcat machines actively working on the 
foreshore. I spoke to the parties involved and they have no approvals. The location is known as 

There is 303 feet of shoreline affected. They have dug fill 
from the hillside and dumped it along the lake edge. There is a lot of fine material that will enter 
the lake with a rain event, or from wave action. If this is kokanee spawning habitat it needs to be 
looked immediately, before further damage is caused. 

location is Okanagan lake, approximately 3 kms north of the Kelowna bridge, on the west side. 
There are 3 or 4 property owners involved. Only one of the property owners was present at the 
time. He told me that he was over seeing the project, and takes full responsibility. His name is 

He can be reached at He lives at the address above. 

would like a call ASAP from someone who can give him direction as to what needs to be 
done. Right now he has the 2 machines, which were barged in. This cost him a lot of money, so if 
remediation work needs doing now is the time. 

I will need to know if this is spawning habitat, and if so does fisheries support enforcement action. 
See attached photos. 

«File: MVC-001F.JPG» «File: MVC-002F.JPG» «File: MVC-003F.JPG» «File: 
MVC-004F.JPG» «File: MVC-005F.JPG » 

Ed Seitz 
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Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 

From: Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX 
October 25, 2003 1 :26 PM Sent: 

To: 
Cc: 

Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; XT:Smith, 
David DFO EAO:IN; Ladd, Michael WLAP:EX; Wilson, Andrew WLAP:EX; Ethier, Tom 
WLAP:EX 

Subject: RE: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

I am away starting tomorrow and not back to office until Nov 3rd, this leaves Ed alone to deal with the issues. With 
hunting season in full swing we are very busy with our own districts reported violations and those from other Districts 
around the Province where people from here have gone to hunt. At present we are assisting on hunting investigations 
for Dawson Creek, Vanderhoof, Lillooet, and Williams.lake. We also have other Waste, Water and Pesticide files that 
are awaiting our time to attend to them. 

This new file will get our attention in due time, but for awhile here we are maxed out on what we can attend to. I will 
leave this matter with Ed until I return. 

G Hoyer. 

-----Original Message-----
From: Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 24, 2003 8:45 AM 
To: Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Cc: Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; XT:Smlth, David DFO EAO:IN; Ladd, Michael 

WLAP:EX; Wilson, Andrew WLAP:EX; Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Ethier, Tom WLAP:EX 
Subject: RE: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at , Kelowna 
Importance: High 

Greg/Ed 
ESD discussed these sites yesterday and Andrew took some photos from a fixed wing aircraft (see attachment). 
Based on this information, manpower considerations and associated fish values at each site, our approach will be 
as follows: 
1} Ok Lake - I nfilling at
ESD will not proceed with an investigation at this site. There is no kokanee shore spawning in this vicinity (closest 
spawing site is north of the LambJy Creek log booms). We would recommend a Water Act ticket and a removal 
request or Order. 

Let me know if you have any questions 
Steve 
« Message: Photos from flight on Okanagan Lake» 

-----Ortglnal Message-----
From: Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 22, 2003 4:05 PM 
To: Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Cc: Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; XT:Smith, David DFO EAO:IN; Ladd, Michael 

WLAP:EX; Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Wilson, Andrew WLAP:EX 
Subject: RE: Infilling In Okanagan lk., at Kelowna 

e· 
Greg 
ESD (Fisheries and Ecosystems) will be discussing this tomorrow to determine who will respond. I will keep 
you posted on our plans and enforcement requirements. 
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Steve 

-----Original Message-----
From: Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 18, 2003 1:44 PM 
To: Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Cc: Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; XT:Smith, David DFO EAO:IN; Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Ladd, Michael 

WLAP:EX 
Subject: RE: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

I have just had the opportunity to look at this E-mail, Ed is away until Oct 21, so hopefully the street 
address and the persons phone number were sufficient, as we do not have access to any data base that 
gives lots or legal description. This would appear to be a serious non-compliance, I would hope that the 
programs have acted on this. As this work would appear to be both Fisheries and Water Act violations I 
would request a response by both programs if they wish enforcement action from this office. 

Greg. 

-----Original Message-----
From: Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 15, 2003 3:53 PM 
To: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Cc: Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; XT:Smith, David DFO EAO:IN; 

Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Ladd, Michael WLAP:EX 
Subject: RE: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

Ed, 

I need to know the exact location as I don't know where is located. Do you have the 
legal description of these lots? We're right in the middle of our office move so things are pretty chaotic 
right now and Steve and Andrew are attending the OLAP meetings until tomorrow. Will try and get 
someone to look at this. 

Brian 

-----Original Message-----
From: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 14, 2003 10:48 AM 
To: Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Ladd, Michael WLAP:EX 
Cc: Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; 

XT:Smith, David DFO EAO:IN 
Subject: Infilling in Okanagan lk., at Kelowna 

Here we go again, yesterday I was called out to a complaint of infilling in Okanagan Lake. I 
attended at Kelowna. I found two bobcat machines actively working on the 
foreshore. I spoke to the parties involved and they have no approvals. The location is known as 
Sail view Bay or Sailview Subdivision. There is 303 feet of shoreline affected. They have dug fill 
from the hillside and dumped it along the lake edge. There is a lot of fine material that will enter 
the lake with a rain event, or from wave action. If this is kokanee spawning habitat it needs to be 
looked immediately, before further damage is caused. 

Location is Okanagan Lake, approximately 3 kms north of the Kelowna bridge, on the west side. 
There are 3 or 4 property owners involved. Only one of the property owners was present at the 
time. He told me that he was over seeing the project, and takes full responsibility. His name is 

He can be reached at He lives at the address above. 

would like a call ASAP from someone who can give him direction as to what needs to be 
done. Right now he has the 2 machines, which were barged in. This cost him a lot of money, so if 
remediation work needs doing now is the time. 

I will need to know if this is spawning habitat, and if so does fisheries support enforcement action. 
See attached photos. 
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Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX 
October 24, 2003 8:45 AM 
Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; XT:Smith, 
David DFO EAO:IN; Ladd, Michael WLAP:EX; Wilson, Andrew WLAP:EX; Matthews, 
Steve WLAP:EX; Ethier, Tom WLAP:EX 

Subject: RE: Infilling in Okanagan Lk" at Kelowna 

Importance: High 

Greg/Ed 
ESD discussed these sites yesterday and Andrew took some photos from a fixed wing aircraft (see attachment), 
Based on this information, manpower considerations and associated fish values at each site, our approach will be as 
follows: 
1) Ok Lake - Infilling at
ESD will not proceed with an investigation at this site, There is no kokanee shore spawning in this vicinity (closest 
spawing site is north of the Lambly Creek log booms), We would recommend a Water Act ticket and a removal 
request or Order. 

Let me know if you have any questions 
Steve 

Photos from flight 
on Okanagan .. , 

-----Original Message-----
From: Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 22, 2003 4:05 PM 
To: Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Seitz, Ed WLAP;EX 
Cc: Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; XT:Smith, David DFO EAO:IN; Ladd, Michael 

WLAP:EX; Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Wilson, Andrew WLAP:EX 
Subject: RE: Infilling in Okanagan Lk" at Kelowna 

Greg 
ESD (Fisheries and Ecosystems) will be discussing this tomorrow to determine who will respond, I will keep you 
posted on our plans and enforcement requirements, 

Steve 

-----Ortginal Message-----
From: Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 18, 2003 1:44 PM 
To: Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
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Cc: Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; VVe~5, Duane LWBC:EX; XT:Smith, David DFO EAO:IN; fvlOlchews, Steve WLAP:EX; Ladd, Michael 

WLAP:EX 
Subject: RE: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

I have just had the opportunity to look at this E-mail, Ed is away until Oct 21, so hopefully the street address 
and the persons phone number were sufficient, as we do not have access to any data base that gives lots or 
legal description. This would appear to be a serious non-compliance, I would hope that the programs have 
acted on this. As this work would appear to be both Fisheries and Water Act violations I would request a 
response by both programs if they wish enforcement action from this office. 

Greg. 

-----Original Message-----
From: Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 15, 2003 3:53 PM 
To: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Ce: Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Corbett, lim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; XT:Smith, David DFO EAO:IN; Matthews, Steve 

WLAP:EX; Ladd, Michael WLAP:EX 
Subject: RE: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

Ed, 

I need to know the exact location as I don't know where is located. Do you have the legal 
description of these lots? We're right in the middle of our office move so things are pretty chaotic right now 
and Steve and Andrew are attending the OLAP meetings until tomorrow. Will try and get someone to look 
at this. 

Brian 

-----Original Message-----
From: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 14, 2003 10:48 AM 
To: Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Ladd, Michael WLAP:EX 
Ce: lantz, Brian WLAP:EX; Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Corbett, lim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; XT:Smith, 

David DFO EAO:IN 
Subject: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

Here we go again, yesterday I was called out to a complaint of infilling in Okanagan Lake. I attended 
at ., Kelowna. I found two bobcat machines actively working on the foreshore. I 
spoke to the parties involved and they have no approvals. The location is known as 

There is 303 feet of shoreline affected. They have dug fill from the hillSide and 
dumped it along the lake edge. There is a lot of fine material that will enter the lake with a rain event, 
or from wave action. If this is kokanee spawning habitat it needs to be looked immediately, before 
further damage is caused. 

Location is Okanagan Lake, approximately 3 kms north of the Kelowna bridge, on the west side. 
There are 3 or 4 property owners involved. Only one of the property owners was present at the time. 
He told me that he was over seeing the project, and takes full responsibility. His name is
He can be reached at He lives at the address above. 

would like a call ASAP from someone who can give him direction as to what needs to be done. 
Right now he has the 2 machines, which were barged in. This cost him a lot of money, so if 
remediation work needs doing now is the time. 

I will need to know if this is spawning habitat, and if so does fisheries support enforcement action. See 
attached photos. 

«File: MVC-001F.JPG» «File: MVC-002F.JPG» «File: MVC-003F.JPG» «File: MVC-
004F.JPG» «File: MVC-005F.JPG » 

Ed Seitz 
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Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 

From: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
October 23, 20031:17 PM Sent: 

To: 
Cc: 

Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX 
Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; XT:Smith, 
David DFO EAO:IN; Ladd, Michael WLAP:EX; Wilson, Andrew WLAP:EX 

Subject: RE: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at , Kelowna 

If this has not been dealt with by now, its probably to late to prevent silt from entering Okanagan Lk. We had a major 
rain event here last night that would have carried a large portion of the fine materials out into the lake. I hope it wasn't 
critical kokanee spawning habitat. I'm still waiting for an answer from fisheries whether it was or wasn't. Could you let 
me know asap. Thanx. 

Ed Seitz 

-----Original Message-----
From: Matthews1 Steve WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 22, 2003 4:05 PM 
To: Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Cc: Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; XT:Smith, David DFO EAO:IN; Ladd, Michael 

WLAP:EX; Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Wilson, Andrew WLAP:EX 
Subject: RE: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

Greg 
ESD (Fisheries and Ecosystems) will be discussing this tomorrow to determine who will respond. I will keep you 
posted on our plans and enforcement requirements. 

Steve 

-----Original Message-----
From: Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 18, 2003 1:44 PM 
To: Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX; Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Cc: Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; XT:5mith, David DFO EAO:IN; Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Ladd, Michael 

WLAP:EX 
Subject: RE: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at , Kelowna 

I have just had the opportunity to look at this E-mail, Ed is away until Oct 21, so hopefully the street address 
and the persons phone number were sufficient, as we do not have access to any data base that gives lots or 
legal description. This would appear to be a serious non-compliance, I would hope that the programs have 
acted on this. As this work would appear to be both Fisheries and Water Act violations I would request a 
response by both programs if they wish enforcement action from this office. 

Greg. 

-----Original Message-----
From: Jantz, Brian WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 15, 2003 3:53 PM 
To: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Cc: Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Corbett, Jim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; XT:Srnith, David DFO EAO:IN; Matthews, Steve 

WLAP:EX; Ladd, Michael WLAP:EX 
Subject: RE: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at , Kelowna 

Ed, 

I need to know the exact location as I don't know where s located. Do you have the legal 
description of these lots? We're right in the middle of our office move so things are pretty chaotic right now 
and Steve and Andrew are attending the OLAP meetings until tomorrow. Will try and get someone to look 
at this. 
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Brian 

-----Onginal Message-----
From: Seitz, Ed WLAP:EX 
Sent: October 14, 2003 10:48 AM 
To: Matthews, Steve WLAP:EX; Ladd, Michael WLAP:EX 
Cc: lantz, Brian WLAP:EX; Hoyer, Greg WLAP:EX; Corbett, lim WLAP:EX; Wells, Duane LWBC:EX; XT:Smith, 

David DFO EAO:IN 
Subject: Infilling in Okanagan Lk., at Kelowna 

Here we go again, yesterday I was called out to a complaint of infilling in Okanagan Lake. I attended 
at Kelowna. I found two bobcat machines actively working on the foreshore. I 
spoke to the parties involved and they have no approvals. The location is known as 

There is 303 feet of shoreline affected. They have dug fill from the hillside and 
dumped it along the lake edge. There is a lot of fine material that will enter the lake with a rain event, 
or from wave action. If this is kokanee spawning habitat it needs to be looked immediately, before 
further damage is caused. 

Location is Okanagan Lake, approximately 3 kms north of the Kelowna bridge, on the west side. 
There are 3 or 4 property owners involved. Only one of the property owners was present at the time. 
He told me that he was over seeing the project, and takes full responsibility. His name is
He can be reached at . He lives althe address above. 

would like a call ASAP from someone who can give him direction as to what needs to be done. 
Right now he has the 2 machines, which were barged in. This cost him a lot of money, so if 
remediation work needs doing now is the time. 

I will need to know if this is spawning habitat, and if so does fisheries support enforcement action. See 
attached photos. 

«File: MVC-001F.JPG» «File: MVC-002F.JPG» «File: MVC-003F.JPG» «File: MVC-
004F.JPG» «File: MVC-005F.JPG » 

Ed Seitz 
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Records attached held by Kelowna COS  
Negative search for other info or parties  

All information attached  
 
 
 
 
 

Top of Form 

 
 

Home > Case (200304539) > Case Summary : Details 
Case 
ID:  

200304539 Category:  CO SERVICE  Type:  WATER 

Status:  CLOSED  
Opened 
Date:  

2003-10-13 
Admin Org 
Unit:  

KELOWNA 
DISTRICT 

Case 
Summary  

Contraventions Investigation

 

Details
 

Parties 
Involved  

Sites Attachments Notes
Continuation 

Report  
 

 
  Print Preview Reopen 

 

Case ID: 200304539  Opened Date: 2003-10-13, 12:00 

Category: CO SERVICE Discovery Date:  2003-10-13 

Type: WATER Closed Date:  2004-09-21, 00:00 

Status: CLOSED Admin Org Unit: 
KELOWNA 
DISTRICT  

Opened By:  
SEITZ, EDWARD : 
61226  

Source: 
PUBLIC OR OTHER 
INDIVIDUAL 

Lead 
Investigator/Owner: 

LAMBERT, TRACEY 
: 53488 

Source Ref. #:   

Major Case: No Other Source: 

Paper File Created: Yes 
Transferred To 
Agency:  

Investigation Review 
Process: 

No 
Other Transferred 
Agency: 

OTH 

Investigation Review 
Process Date:  

Transferred Agency 
Contact:  

Case Description: INFILLING IN OKANAGAN LAKE  
 

 
Contraventions 

 

Contravention 1. WATER ACT AND REGULATIONS 41 (1)(S) : MAKE CHANGE 
IN/ABOUT STREAM WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY 
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Species: 
Estimated Incident 
Date: 

2003-10-13, 12:00 Party:  

Site: 
1. 8-11; KELOWNA 
DISTRICT; OKANAGAN 
LAKE 

Party Address:  

Enforcement Actions 
 

1 Type: ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION 
  

1 Type: ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION 
  Comments: 

  
Admin 
Action Type: 

REFERRED 
Effective 
Date: 

2003-10-13   

  End Date: 
  

Contravention 2. WATER ACT AND REGULATIONS 41 (1)(S) : MAKE CHANGE 
IN/ABOUT STREAM WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY 

 

Species: 
Estimated Incident 
Date: 

2003-10-13, 12:00 Party:  

Site: 
1. 8-11; KELOWNA 
DISTRICT; OKANAGAN 
LAKE 

Party Address:  

Enforcement Actions 
 

1 Type: ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION 
  

1 Type: ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION 
  Comments: 

  
Admin 
Action Type: 

REFERRED 
Effective 
Date: 

2003-10-13   

  End Date: 
  

Bottom of Form 

 
Top of Form 

 
 

Home > Case (200304539) > Case Summary : Parties Involved 
Case ID:  200304539  Category:  CO SERVICE  Type: WATER 
Status:  CLOSED  Opened Date:  2003-10-13 Admin Org Unit: KELOWNA DISTRICT 

 

Case Summary  
 

Contraventions  
 

Investigation 

 

Details 
Parties 

Involved  
Sites Attachments Notes

Continuation 
Report  

 
 

  

Name: Role in Case: COMPLAINANT Occurred 
Between: 

2003-10-20, 00:00  
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Photographed: NO Photograph:  
Gender: Young Person: Driver's Licence 

#: 
 

Hair:  Approximate 
Age:

 DL 
Province/State: 

 

Eyes:  Date of Birth: ID Provided:  
Race:  Place of Birth:  Resident Hunter 

#: 
 

Height:  Finger Printed: No Finger Print 
Serial #: 

 

Weight:  Arrest Warrant 
Issued:

No Status Indian #:  

Address: Email:  
Phone Number: 250 Cell Phone 

Number:
 Fax Number:  

Nature of 
Involvement: 

 

Comments:  
Cases: 200304539  

  

Name: Role in Case: SUSPECT Occurred 
Between: 

2003-10-20, 00:00  

Photographed: NO Photograph:  
Gender: Young Person: Driver's Licence 

#: 
 

Hair:  Approximate 
Age:

 DL 
Province/State: 

 

Eyes:  Date of Birth: ID Provided:  
Race:  Place of Birth:  Resident Hunter 

#: 
 

Height:  Finger Printed: No Finger Print 
Serial #: 

 

Weight:  Arrest Warrant 
Issued:

No Status Indian #:  

Address: Email:  
Phone Number: 250 Cell Phone 

Number:
 Fax Number:  

Nature of 
Involvement: 

 

Comments:  
Cases: 200304539  

  

Name: Role in Case: SUSPECT Occurred 
Between: 

2003-10-20, 00:00  

Photographed: NO Photograph:  
Gender: Young Person: Driver's Licence 

#: 
 

Hair:  Approximate 
Age:

 DL 
Province/State: 

 

Eyes:  Date of Birth: ID Provided:  
Race:  Place of Birth:  Resident Hunter 

#: 
 

Height:  Finger Printed: No Finger Print 
Serial #: 

 

Weight:  Arrest Warrant 
Issued:

No Status Indian #:  

Address: Email:  
Phone Number: 250 Cell Phone 

Number:
 Fax Number:  

Nature of  
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Involvement: 

Comments:  
Cases: 200304539  

Bottom of Form 
Top of Form 

 
 

Home > Case (200304539) > Case Summary : Details 
Case ID:  200304539  Category:  CO SERVICE  Type: WATER 
Status:  CLOSED  Opened Date:  2003-10-13 Admin Org Unit: KELOWNA DISTRICT 

 

Case Summary  
 

Contraventions  
 

Investigation 

 

Details 
Parties 

Involved  
Sites Attachments Notes

Continuation 
Report  

 
  Print Preview Reopen 

Case ID: 200304539  Opened Date: 2003-10-13, 12:00 

Category: CO SERVICE Discovery Date: 2003-10-13 

Type: WATER Closed Date: 2004-09-21, 00:00 

Status: CLOSED Admin Org Unit: KELOWNA DISTRICT  

Opened By:  SEITZ, EDWARD : 61226  Source: PUBLIC OR OTHER 
INDIVIDUAL 

Lead Investigator/Owner: LAMBERT, TRACEY : 53488 Source Ref. #: 

Major Case: No Other Source:

Paper File Created: Yes Transferred To Agency:

Investigation Review 
Process: 

No Other Transferred Agency: OTH 

Investigation Review Process 
Date: 

 Transferred Agency Contact:  

Case Description: INFILLING IN OKANAGAN LAKE  

 
Contraventions 

Contravention 1. WATER ACT AND REGULATIONS 41 (1)(S) : MAKE CHANGE IN/ABOUT STREAM WITHOUT LAWFUL 
AUTHORITY 

Species:  
Estimated Incident 
Date: 

2003-10-13, 12:00 Party:

Site: 1. 8-11; KELOWNA DISTRICT; 
OKANAGAN LAKE 

Party Address:

Enforcement Actions 

1 Type: ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION 

1 Type: ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION 

  Comments:  

  
Admin Action 
Type: 

REFERRED Effective Date: 2003-10-13   

    End Date:  
Contravention 2. WATER ACT AND REGULATIONS 41 (1)(S) : MAKE CHANGE IN/ABOUT STREAM WITHOUT LAWFUL 
AUTHORITY 

Species:  
Estimated Incident 
Date: 

2003-10-13, 12:00 Party:

Site: 1. 8-11; KELOWNA DISTRICT; 
OKANAGAN LAKE 

Party Address:

Enforcement Actions 

1 Type: ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION 
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1 Type: ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION 

  Comments:  

  
Admin Action 
Type: 

REFERRED Effective Date: 2003-10-13   

    End Date:  
Bottom of Form 

Top of Form 
 
 

Home > Case (200304539) > Case Summary : Notes 
Case ID:  200304539  Category:  CO SERVICE  Type: WATER 
Status:  CLOSED  Opened Date:  2003-10-13 Admin Org Unit: KELOWNA DISTRICT 

 

Case Summary  
 

Contraventions  
 

Investigation 

 

Details 
Parties 

Involved  
Sites Attachments Notes

Continuation 
Report  

 
 

Date Name Comment 
2003-10-20  LAMBERT, TRACEY : 

53488  
2004-09-21, THIS FILE HAS BEEN REFERRED TO LWBC FOR 

THEIR REVIEW AND IT LOOKS LIKE THERE WILL BE NO 
ACTION AT THEIR END, THIS FILE IS CONCLUDED AS 

REFERRED  

    

2003-10-20  LAMBERT, TRACEY : 
53488  

2004-09-21, CONCLUDED AS REFERRED      

Bottom of Form 
Top of Form 

 
 

Home > Case (200304539) > Contraventions 
Case ID:  200304539  Category:  CO SERVICE  Type: WATER 
Status:  CLOSED  Opened Date:  2003-10-13 Admin Org Unit: KELOWNA DISTRICT 

 

Case Summary  
 

Contraventions  
 

Investigation 

 

  
Print 

Preview 

Contravention 1. WATER ACT AND REGULATIONS 41 (1)(S) : MAKE CHANGE IN/ABOUT STREAM WITHOUT LAWFUL 
AUTHORITY 

Species:  
Estimated Incident 
Date: 

2003-10-13, 12:00 Party

Site: 1. 8-11; KELOWNA DISTRICT; 
OKANAGAN LAKE 

Party Address

Enforcement Actions 

1 Type: ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION 

1 Type: ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION 

  Comments:  

  
Admin Action 
Type: 

REFERRED Effective Date: 2003-10-13   

    End Date:  
Contravention 2. WATER ACT AND REGULATIONS 41 (1)(S) : MAKE CHANGE IN/ABOUT STREAM WITHOUT LAWFUL 
AUTHORITY 

Species:  
Estimated Incident 
Date: 

2003-10-13, 12:00 Party:

MOE-2014-00212 
Page 45

s.22

s.22



Site: 1. 8-11; KELOWNA DISTRICT; 
OKANAGAN LAKE 

Party Address:

Enforcement Actions 

1 Type: ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION 

1 Type: ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION 

  Comments:  

  
Admin Action 
Type: 

REFERRED Effective Date: 2003-10-13   

    End Date:  
Bottom of Form 
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Report ID: CORS-001
Date Printed:
User ID:
Environment:

2014/08/07
LESLIE, BARBARA : 81828
PROD

Page 1 of 2

Details

Case Summary

SUSPECT

COMPLAINAN
T
SUSPECT

250

250

250

Parties Involved:

Name Role Nature of Involvement Phone Number Address

1. 8-11; KELOWNA DISTRICT OKANAGAN LAKE

Sites:

Site Description

Notes:

SEITZ, EDWARD : 61226Opened By: Source: PUBLIC OR OTHER 
INDIVIDUAL

Investigation Review 
Date:

Investigation Review 
Process:

No Transferred Agency 
Contact:
Lead Agency: MINISTRY OF 

ENVIRONMENT
Investigation Start Date: 2003-10-13 Joint Agency: 

Members:

Name Phone Number Start Date End Date

Case Description: INFILLING IN OKANAGAN LAKE
 

LAMBERT, TRACEY : 
53488
SEITZ, EDWARD : 61226

2003-04-25

2003-04-25

9999-12-31

9999-12-31

2003-10-13CO SERVICECategory: Discovery Date:
WATERType: Closed Date: 2004-09-21 12:00 AM

Joint Agency Contact: Joint Agency Phone:
Other Joint Agency: Joint Agency Case No:

Paper File Created: Yes Other Transferred Agency:OTH
Major Case: No Transferred to Agency:

Other Source Agency:Lead Investigator's Phone:

ClosedStatus: KELOWNA DISTRICTAdmin Org Unit:

200304539Case File #: Opened Date: 2003-10-13 12:00 PM

Lead Investigator: LAMBERT, TRACEY : 
53488

Source Ref #:

Site Type

Joint Investigation: No
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Report ID: CORS-001
Date Printed:
User ID:
Environment:

2014/08/07
LESLIE, BARBARA : 81828
PROD

Page 2 of 2

Contravention No.1

Contravention No.2

WATER ACT AND REGULATIONS 41 (1)(S) : MAKE CHANGE IN/ABOUT 
STREAM WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY

WATER ACT AND REGULATIONS 41 (1)(S) : MAKE CHANGE IN/ABOUT 
STREAM WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY

Enforcement Actions

Enforcement Actions

Enforcement Action No. 1

Enforcement Action No. 1

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION

Type:

Type:

Effective Date:

Effective Date:

2003-10-13

2003-10-13

End Date:

End Date:

Comments:

Comments:

Admin Action Type:

Admin Action Type:

REFERRED

REFERRED

Date Name Comments

LAMBERT, TRACEY : 
53488

LAMBERT, TRACEY : 
53488

2004-09-21, THIS FILE HAS BEEN REFERRED TO LWBC FOR THEIR 
REVIEW AND IT LOOKS LIKE THERE WILL BE NO ACTION AT THEIR 
END, THIS FILE IS CONCLUDED AS REFERRED
2004-09-21, CONCLUDED AS REFERRED

Attachments:

Attach# Description Photo File Attached By Attached Date

Vehicles:

Species:

Species:

Est. Incident Date

Est. Incident Date

Party:

Party:

2003-10-13 12:00

2003-10-13 12:00

Party Address:

Party Address:

1. 8-11; KELOWNA DISTRICT; 
OKANAGAN LAKE

1. 8-11; KELOWNA DISTRICT; 
OKANAGAN LAKE

Site:

Site:

Continuation Report:

Date Time Name Report

2003-10-20

2003-10-20
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Enforcement Routing Sheet #301740  

Complaint Received By: CYNDIE (OPSDO1 ECC) Date / Time received: 
13/10/2003 10:18 

Area: KELOWNA - KELOWNA - SOUTHERN INTERIOR REGION COORS OR#: 
 

 

CALLER INFORMATION 
Caller Name: RALPH - DFO RADIO ROOM 
Mail / Street 
Address: 

 

City: KELOWNA 
Postal Code:  
Referred By:  
Contact Numbers  
Business 604-666-3500   
 
VIOLATION DETAILS 

  

Violation Date: 10/13/2003 Violation Time:  Violation in Progress? Yes 
Violation Type: FISHERIES 
Offense Witnessed: 
Filling foreshore 
Offense Location:  
Kelowna Lake - Sailview Subdivision 
Offense Details:  
Received report from - 10:06 that there is a bobcat at above location and the foreshore is being filled 
in. Fisheries and Oceans will not be attending. 
 

DESCRIPTION 

Name (if 
known) 

 

Description Sex  Race  Height  Weight  

Eyes  Hair  Glasses  Smoker  

Build  Complexion  Distinguishing Features 

Clothing  

Vehicle  

Weapons  

Other Details  
 

 

Sex  Race  Height  Weight  

Eyes  Hair  Glasses  Smoker  

Build  Complexion  Distinguishing Features 
 

 

 

 

Name (if 
known) 

 

Description Sex  Race  Height  Weight  

Eyes  Hair  Glasses  Smoker  

Build  Complexion  Distinguishing Features 
 

 

MOE-2014-00212 
Page 49

s.22



 

 

 

Description Sex  Race  Height  Weight  

Eyes  Hair  Glasses  Smoker  

Build  Complexion  Distinguishing Features 
 

 

 

 

Name (if 
known) 

 

Description Sex  Race  Height  Weight  

Eyes  Hair  Glasses  Smoker  

Build  Complexion  Distinguishing Features 

Clothing  

Vehicle  

Weapons  

Other Details  

 
Notification: 
Advised CO Seitz who will follow-up  
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